PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI329184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Microchip Technology Inc.	06/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Microsemi SoC Corp.
Street Address:	2355 W. Chandler Blvd.
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10910050
Patent Number:	11355187
Patent Number:	10872661
Patent Number:	10878905
Application Number:	17736563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083544448

Email: glass@patentforce.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Glass

Address Line 1:236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., #243Address Line 4:Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCHIP-SOC-A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Glass
SIGNATURE:	Kenneth Glass
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mchip-SoC-A1-Signed-Assignment_001#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067863 FRAME: 0312

508624920

Assignment

Microchip Technology Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 2355 W. Chandler Blvd., Chandler, AZ 85224 (ASSIGNOR), and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Microsemi SoC Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address of 2355 W. Chandler Blvd., Chandler, AZ 85224 (ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent application and the following patents, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as if such patent application and patents would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, had this Assignment not been made:

- U.S. Patent Number 10,910,050
- U.S. Patent Number 11,355,187
- U.S. Patent Number 10,872,661
- U.S. Patent Number 10,878,905
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 17/736,563

Microchip Technology Inc.

By: _	1 dell
Print 1	name and title: J. ERIC BJORNHOLT, Sr. Vice President & Chief Financial Officer
Date:	6/6/24

Assignment of 19026US04, 19026US03, 19026US02, 19029US02 and 19051US02

PATENT REEL: 067863 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 06/27/2024